Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Don A. Vroblesky				02/28/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	U.S.A. as represented by the Secretary of the Dept. of the Interior						
Street Address:	1849 C Street, NW						
City:	Washington						
State/Country:		STRICT OF COLUMBIA					
Postal Code:	20240						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number: 12042		12042	029		202		
Application Number: 12042029 CORRESPONDENCE DATA V							
Fax Number: (256)955-1137							
Fax Number: (250)955-1137 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 256-955-3213							
Phone:	Phone: 256-955-3213						
Email:			smdc.army.mil		E		
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1500							
Address Line 2: ATTN: SMDC-CC/Christine Joan Gilsdorf Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35807-3801							
Address Line 4.	nunisviii						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			USGS-11				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christine Joan Gilsdorf				
Total Attachments: 2 source=EPAS-Assignment#page1.tif source=EPAS-Assignment#page2.tif							

500478593

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: IN-WELL BAFFLE APPARATUS AND METHOD							
Inventor(s): Don A. Vroblesky							
*Application Serial No.: <u>12/042,029</u>							
*Date Declaration Executed: <u>February 28, 2008</u>	*Filing Date: March 4, 2008						

(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification)

I (We), the undersigned, am the inventor(s), of the above-entitled invention, and in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States of America acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Department of the Interior, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and United States application for patent, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue, and comparable applications based on the subject United States application, and any and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States, together with all rights of priority based on the filing of any of the aforesaid applications arising under any and all international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, any and all foreign patent applications, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue, and comparable applications based on any of the aforesaid foreign patent applications, in all foreign countries, provided that where the Government fails to cause application to be filed in any particular foreign country, the Government shall relinquish all right, title and interest in the subject invention in such foreign country, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent that may issue on the subject invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use on behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

3. Agree, upon request of the Government, to execute any and all lawful papers and make all rightful declarations and oaths as needed for the filing and prosecution of the aforesaid United States and foreign patent applications and granting of Letters Patent or comparable rights thereon, and further to supply to the Government all facts and evidence known to them relating to the subject invention and the history and development thereof, to testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally to do everything rightful that the Government shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for the subject invention and for the perfecting of title thereto in the Government.

4. Covenant that I (we) have the lawful right to assign the interest in the subject invention in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever.

Signature of Inventor:	- Ton Al Cobleret	Date: 2
Typed Name of Inventor: _	Don A. Vroblesky	

128/07

Office Address: U.S. Geological Survey 720 Gracern Road, Stephenson Center, Suite 129 Columbia, SC 21210

State of <u>South Cocolina</u>) Sounty of <u>Richland</u>) SS

On this $22^{\frac{2}{H}}$ day of $\underline{fe}_{f}(\underline{uar}, \underline{y})$, $202^{\frac{2}{H}}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Don A. Vroblesky</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who executed this instrument in my presence and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

(Signature of Notary Public)

My Commission Expires: April 6 7015